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Outbreak Status Report

Middlesex-London Health Unit
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Wednesday, November 20, 2024

ty Type

Outbreak Type

Pathogen 1

For more information or to report an
outbreak, contact the Infectious
Disease Control Team:
IDC@mlhu.on.ca or 519-663-5317.

Pathogen 2 Pathogen 3

2024-10-13

2024-10-26

2024-11-02

2024-11-12

2024-11-04

2024-11-04

2024-11-05

2024-11-06

2024-11-08

2024-11-08

2024-11-15

2024-11-11

2024-11-12

2024-11-13

2024-11-14

2024-11-15

2024-11-15

2024-11-15

2024-11-18

2024-11-17

2024-11-20

2024-11-14

2024-11-15

2024-11-14

2024-11-18

2024-11-16

2024-11-14

2024-11-18

2024-11-18

Henley Place Long-Term Care Home

LHSC - University Hospital

SJHC - Parkwood Institute Main

Meadow Park London

PeopleCare Oakcrossing LTC

SJHC - Parkwood Institute Mental Health
AgeCare Parkhill Long-Term Care Home
Richmond Woods Retirement Residence
Chartwell Royalcliffe Retirement Residence
Inspirit Residences

Ashwood Manor
Oneida Nation of the Thames Long-Term Care (Tsi' Nu:
vovantle' Na' Tuhuwatisni)

Highview Residences

Chelsey Park Long-Term Care Home

Craigwiel Gardens - Craigholme Long-Term Care Home
Mount Hope Centre for Long Term Care

LHSC - University Hospital

AgeCare Parkhill Long-Term Care Home

The Manor Village at London

Babcock Community Care Centre

Mount Hope Centre for Long Term Care

Facility Wide
u7

4AN

Yellow Unit
Sugar Maple
G4

Country
Facility Wide
6th Floor
Facility Wide
Facility Wide
East Wing

Chapin House - Taylor/Smith

2nd and 4th Floors
Entire Facility

MV5

Floor A8 General Surgery
Town

3rd East

Facility Wide

MV4

Long-Term Care
Acute Care
Acute Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Acute Care
Long-Term Care
Retirement Home
Retirement Home
Retirement Home
Retirement Home
Long-Term Care

Retirement Home

Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Acute Care
Long-Term Care
Retirement Home
Long-Term Care

Long-Term Care

Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory

Respiratory

Respiratory

COVID-19

COVID-19

COVID-19

COVID-19

COVID-19

COVID-19

Unknown

COVID-19

COVID-19

Unknown

COVID-19

COVID-19

COVID-19

COVID-19

Unknown

COVID-19

COVID-19

COVID-19

Unknown

Unknown

COVID-19

Rhinovirus

COVID-19

COVID-19




