

Outbreak Status Report Middlesex-London Health Unit

For more information or to report an outbreak, contact the Infectious Disease Control Team:

IDC@mlhu.on.ca or 519-663-5317.

			Date Last Updated	Wednesday, November 20, 2024		IDC@mlhu.on.ca or 519-663-5317.		
Date Declared	Date Resolved	Facility Name	Affected Area(s)	Facility Type	Outbreak Type	Pathogen 1	Pathogen 2	Pathogen 3
2024-10-13	2024-11-14	Henley Place Long-Term Care Home	Facility Wide	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19	Rhinovirus	
2024-10-26	2024-11-15	LHSC - University Hospital	U7	Acute Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-02	2024-11-14	SJHC - Parkwood Institute Main	4AN	Acute Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-12	2024-11-18	Meadow Park London	Yellow Unit	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-04		PeopleCare Oakcrossing LTC	Sugar Maple	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-04	2024-11-16	SJHC - Parkwood Institute Mental Health	G4	Acute Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-05		AgeCare Parkhill Long-Term Care Home	Country	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	Unknown	COVID-19	
2024-11-06		Richmond Woods Retirement Residence	Facility Wide	Retirement Home	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-08	2024-11-14	Chartwell Royalcliffe Retirement Residence	6th Floor	Retirement Home	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-08	2024-11-18	Inspirit Residences	Facility Wide	Retirement Home	Respiratory	Unknown		
2024-11-15		Ashwood Manor	Facility Wide	Retirement Home	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-11		Oneida Nation of the Thames Long-Term Care (Tsi' Nu: vovantle' Na' Tuhuwatisni)	East Wing	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-12	2024-11-18	Highview Residences	Chapin House - Taylor/Smith	Retirement Home	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-13		Chelsey Park Long-Term Care Home	2nd and 4th Floors	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-14		Craigwiel Gardens - Craigholme Long-Term Care Home	Entire Facility	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	Unknown		
2024-11-15		Mount Hope Centre for Long Term Care	MV5	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-15		LHSC - University Hospital	Floor A8 General Surgery	Acute Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-15		AgeCare Parkhill Long-Term Care Home	Town	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-11-18		The Manor Village at London	3rd East	Retirement Home	Respiratory	Unknown	COVID-19	
2024-11-17		Babcock Community Care Centre	Facility Wide	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	Unknown		
2024-11-20		Mount Hope Centre for Long Term Care	MV4	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		